

भारत सरकार /Government of India

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY

श्रमदीपसिन्हा, भारासे अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS मंगलगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

उपनिदेशक (प्रशासन) Deputy Director (Admin.) www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in FAX: 0866-2456450

F.No: AIIMS/MG/Admin/Committee Matters/04/2018-19/16

Office Order No. 16 of 2018

Sub: Nomination of faculty members as Assistant Controller of Examination (ACE) and Deputy ACE in AIIMS, Mangalagiri-Reg.

Following faculty members are nominated to carry out duties of Assistant controller of examination and Deputy Assistant controller of examination, till further orders in this regard.

- 1. Dr. Montosh Chakraborty, Associate Professor, Dept. of Biochemistry...... ACE
- 2. Dr. Sathiyanarayanan S, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Community & FM.....Deputy ACE
- 3. Dr. Anil Kumar Reddy Y, Tutor, Dept. of Anatomy......Deputy ACE

The ACE and Deputy ACE shall be responsible for setting up of the 'Confidential examination section' in AIIMS, Mangalagiri. They shall report to Dean, AIIMS, Mangalagiri with respect to UG examinations. They shall also assist the Administration in recruitment examination.

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS)

19/11/18

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS Deputy Director (Administration) AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh GSMC Temporary Campus,Vijayawada -08

То

The Officers concerned.

Copy for information to:

- 1. The President, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 2. The Dean, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 3. All HODs of AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 4. The IT cell, AIIMS, Mangalagiri for website uploading.
- 5. Guard File.